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Dear Mr . Rankin :

f
Commission Exhibit No . 833

April 6, 1964

Your letter dated March 26, 1964, transmitted specific
questions pertaining to the investigation of Lee Harvey Oswald
prior to the assassination of President Kennedy and requested
a reasoned response to each question .

At the outset, I wish to emphasize that the facts
available to the FBI concerning Lee Harvey Oswald prior to
the assassination did not indicate in any way that he was,
or would be, a threat to President Kennedy ; nor were they such
as to suggest that the FBI should inform the Secret Service of
his presence in Dallas or his employment at the Texas School
Book Depository .

The Oswald case was one of many thousands of
investigative matters handled by the FBI . During the fiscal
year ending June 30, 1963, the FBI handled 636,371 investigative
matters in the criminal, civil and security fields . The extent,
depth and urgency of each investigation necessarily are dependent
on the available facts in the case . A file concerning Oswald
was opened at the time newspapers reported his defection to
Russia in 1959, for the purpose of correlating information
inasmuch as he was considered a possible security risk in the
event he returned to this country . When we learned in 1960
that his mother was sending him money, we interviewed her and
his brother, Robert Oswald, to determine the reason . Again
in 1960 investigation was conducted to determine if he was in
Switzerland, as we were advised he contemplated enrolling in
a college there . The investigation was reinstituted at the
time of his return to the United States in 1962, and he was
interviewed on two occasions in 1962 .in an effort to ascertain
if he had been recruited by the Soviet intelligence services
and to evaluate him as a possible security risk .
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Honorable J . Lee Rankin

The investigation was continued in 1963 when it was
reported that Oswald had corresponded with "The Worker," an
east coast communist newspaper, and it was also reported he
was engaged in activities on behalf of the Fair Play for Cuba
Committee . This investigation was in progress when he was
reported in October, 1963, to be in contact with the Soviet
Embassy in Mexico, and on November 18, 1863, in contact with
the Soviet Embassy in Washington, D . C . The purpose of the
investigation was to determine the extent of his activities on
behalf of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee and the reasons for
his contacts with the Soviet Embassies .

In short, Oswald had gone to the Soviet Union at the
age of nineteen and attempted to renounce his American citizenship .
He had recanted ; his passport had been returned to him and he
had been permitted by the Department of State to return to the
United States as an American citizen . After his return, he
had subscribed to "The Worker," had distributed pamphlets for
the Fair Play for Cuba Committee and had admitted publicly that
he was a Marxist . He had been in contact with the Soviet Embassy
in Washington, D . C . ; and it was reported, but not confirmed, that
he had been in contact with the Soviet Embassy in Mexico . The
reason indicated for his contacts with the Soviet Embassies was
to obtain visas to re-enter the Soviet Union . As previously
indicated, his activities as known at the time of the assassination
did not suggest in any way that he was a dangerous subversive ;
that he was violating any Federal law ; or that he represented a
threat to the personal safety of the President . There was no
basis for the FBI to keep him under observation . In the absence
of any information showing Oswald to be a possible threat to
the President, there was no basis to inform the Secret Service
coucnrning Oswald`s presence or employment in Dallas, Texas .

The answers to your specific questions are set forth
in the attached memorandum .

Enclosure

Sincerely yours,

Commissioiv EXHIBIT 833-Continued

'4 a .0 0W



7" Ropry, PI-v Rf,, w
File N'n.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

LEE HARVLY OSWALD

Commission Exhibit No . 833

COMMISSIO?r EXHIBIT 833-Continued

WASHINGTON 25, D.C .

April 6, 1964

1 .

	

0?7STFON :

	

Was there any FBI interest in Oswald before
the Aril, 1960 FBI interviews of bIrs . Marguerite Oswald and Robert
Oswalc? If so, what was the nature and extent of the interest? What
initiated the April, 1960 questioning of Airs . Oswald and Robert
Oswald?

ANS!'MUZ :

	

Yes. The FBI's first interest in Lee Harvey
Os,:iald arose as a result of a "Washington Capital News Service"
release datelined October 31, 1959, at Moscow which announced that
Osaa d a 20-year-old former United States .Marine, advised the United
Press International during his press conference in his room at the
t , 1etropole Hotel, Moscow, that }he had applied to renounce his American
citizenship and to become a Soviet citizen for "purely political
reasons ." He further announced that he would never return to the
United States .

Ile checked our records on October 31, 1959, and determined
that our files contained no information identifiable with Oswald
other than a service fingerprint card showing his enlistment in the
United States Marine Corps (US : :C) on October 24, 1956, at Dallas,
Texas.

	

On November 2, 1959, we determined through liaison with
the United States Navy Departr:,ent that the files of the Office of
Naval Intelligence (ONI) contained no record of Oswald . On the same
date his record at the Headquarters of the USAIC disclosed that Oswald
had ;een released to inactive duty on September 11, 1959, with
obligated service until December 8, 1962 . No derogatory information
was contained in the USMC files concerning Oswald and ONI advised
that no action against him was contemplated in this matter . A stop
was placed in the files of the Identification Division of the FBI
on November 10 1959, so as to alert us in the event he returned
to the United Mates under a different identity and his fingerprints
ware received . A file concerning Oswald was prepared and, as
com.. :unications were received from other United States Government
agencies, those communications were placed in his file. Our basic
interest was to correlate information concerning him and'to evaluate
b-'m as a security risk in the event he returned, in view of the
possibility of his recruitment by the Soviet intelligence services .

The
April

	

of Airs . Marguerite C. Oswald and Robert
Oscrald in April 1960, arose as follows : Ife determined on
Da:auary 25, 1966, that Airs . Marguerite C. Oswald bad transmitted
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3 .

	

Since the State Department advised the FBI on
Jun: 4

'
1962 of Oswald's scheduled retars, WAM did the FBI apparently

gait u.''Itil June 22, nine days after arrival to check on his arrival?Why
did the FBI not interview Oswald upon his arrival?

X0 ~!:

	

We did not wait until K"s 22, 1962 to chock
on Oswald'-s-Grival. A news clipping on Inne 9, 1962, indicated that
Owald was on his way back to the United Kim zzd on June 12
1962, our Now Vora Office confirmed with the Immigration and
Nzinralization Service (INS) that Oswald's name was on the Advanced
Tinifest for the SS. "Aaesdam."

	

Our New York Office snb=quantly
verified with INS the arrival of Oswald, his wife and dau hter and
Cocroized that they were destined for 7313 Diver;ort Street,
Art Worth, Texas. The New York Office also determined that INS
Ins:ctor Frederica A Wiedersheim interviewed Oswald upon his
swAval in the United States . Oswald told Wiedersheim hat he
had been employed as a mechanic in Russia, had t rQatened to renounce
his Mad States citizanshin but had never carried out the threat,had never voted in Russia zna had not held any position in the
Soviet Government.

He was not interviewnd by the FBI on his arrival in the
United States, since the FBI preferred to interview him after he had
established residence, and instructions had been issued to our Dallas
Office on lay 31, 1962, to this effect .

4 .

	

Did sl=e FBI learn of Oswald's return to
Fort ','.orth

	

Ills sister-in-law, Ers. Robert Oswald (who advised
on inin 26, 1062 that he had arrived in Fort Worth ,on June 14), or
was this information developed independently, and if so in what
wzy? Was Oswald placed unAer surveillance upon his arrival in
Now York, or was the first FBI contact the interview with him on
June 26, 1962?

INS advised our New York Office on June 22,
1;'t2, of Os~aln*s destination as 7313 Davenport Street Fort Worth,Gy 18

	

62 Mrs. Robert Oswald was interv ,Tell . G H

	

lewed and she
pro :red to - ::vise MI Thents at Fort Worth UmMiately upon the
arrival of Lee Harvey Os ald in Fort

Worth
. As Mrs. Robert Oswald

did nat notify the Qents, she was reinterviewed on June 26, 1962
at which time she advised that Lee Harvey Oswald, his wife and child
had arrived in Fort Worth on Mme 14, 1962, and were currently
residing zt her address . He wwas not placed under surveillance upon
his arrival in New York as such action was considered undesirableand uwacessary.

	

Oar first contact with him was on June 26, 1962 .

740-537 0-64-vol . XV11--52

- .3 -
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c. The additional information reported in SA Kaack's
w, 07eloDed both prior to and subsequent to SA forty's report,
wo sent to Dallas inasmuch as the riser Orleans Office planned to
did include that information in its report.
12. n'"STTIQH :

	

Did SA Quigley,
who

interviewed Oswald at the
lnw CrIcanz Jail or SA Knack, who prepared a retort on Oswald,
review earlier A re;orts on Os7al&

	

Wore they aware that,
WnraY to his sutahnt, Oswald had not lived with his mother

- discharge from the Marine Corps but ratler had gone to
Were they aware that, contrary to his state=;nt, Ss wife's

LC22 was neat "Prmssa", and that they had not married in
it torth. but in Russia?

	

-

7

	

S:! John L. Quigley's interview with Oswald at
tho Tsw Oricons Police Departssalt jail on August l0k 1963 1 eras
baced on a tolephan; call from the police to the ofiect taw Oswald
ho b:;n arrested for disturbing the peace on A&gust 9, 1963, in
0=0=410 -0 &OUS leaflets and that Oswald had rocnested to see an

ken;. SA Quigley listened to what Oswald has to say and made
it a 2nor of record.

	

Jaigley had not had an cp ;qrtunit

	

yo
review prior interviews and Investigation of SEA $A Milton R.
Vacl, r, a prepared a report concerning Gswald dated October 31,
1963, did review the results of prior VhI investigation concerning
OswzV and he, of course, was aware of the various contradictions
in tie inforzation furnished by Oswald .

	

In the event the investi-
gation of Oswald warranted a further interview, these discrepancies
would have been discussed with him.

The information about Oswald's residence and
.;nt 1h WeV Orleans is also substantially duplicated in the.

; of SA De Bruoys of October 25, 1963 on the lair Play for
A

	

4*+ . __ W^- Orleans WV4 s4nll

	

1'rh

	

however is Krs Oswald,
0ccribed only as "his wife" in the East VIA wich retort entriesi
U2COM0, residence information given by Krs. . essie Garner, while
--to Do SAY'S report identifies -or more specifically as "his
wiK narina Nikovaevna Oswald" in the same reference to

	

-
Qs.

V
Gar-:er's statement?

	

Was pithar SA Quigley or SA Knack aware
of this indication that Mrs. Oswald's maiden name was not "Prossa"?

InE771:

	

The reports of SA Janos P. Host, dated
Sentonlyr 10, 1963, SA Milton R. Knack, dated October 31, 1963,
at New Orleans, both captioned "hay Harvey Oswald" and the report
of SA Warren C. De Brueys, dated October 25, 1963, at New Orleans
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captioned "Fair Play for Cuba Committee - New Orleans Division"
accurately set fort the basic information in this instance and
in substance all three reports contain the same information with
respect to Oswala's employment and residence . At the time
SA John L. Quigley interviewed Lee Harvey Oswald on August 10
1963, and prepared the results of that interview, he set fort
the maiden name of Oswald's wife as it was furnished to him by
Oswald. SA I{aack's report dated October 31, 1Y63 at New Orleans,
pages 6 throu-h 10 incorporated the results of SA Quigley's
interview of $swald .

	

Inasmuch as Oswald had furnished Marina's
maiden name to SA Quigley as "Prossa," it was so recorded in
SA Kaack's report. SA De Brueys set forth the full name of Oswald's
wife and the other two A4ents did not feel it was necessary to do
so in the context of their reports.

14.

	

What was the FBI reaction to the advice
obtained on August 30 1963 from bir. Bill Stuckey that Oswald had
told him he haU worked and been married in Russia as contrasted
with his inconsistent statements to SA Quigley on August 10?

AN i . : :

	

That Oswald's statements to Mr. Stuckey were
inconsistent with Oswald's statements to SA John L. Quigley on
Au"ust 10, 1963, was recognized . These inconsistencies were con-
sidered in subsequent investigation. In the event the investigation
of Oswald warranted a further interview, these discrepancies would
have been discussed with him.

15 .

	

UrSTION:

	

The report of SA Quigle,Y of October 31, 1963
states that on August 22 1963 Radio Station WDSU made available a
transcript of the radio broadcast in which Oswald participated on
August 21 1963 . Why does the report of SA De Brueys of October 25,
193 not Include this item, but state instead that on September 12,
1963 a confidential informant made available a transcript of the
same radio broadcast?

AN.-%T%:

	

Concerning your reference to the report of
SA Quigley of October 31, 1963 it is assumed you have reference
to the report of SA Milton R. kaack dated October 31 1963, at
New Orleans concerning Lee Harvey Oswald. Page 11 of that report
stated that on August 22, 1963 Dirs . Jeanne Rodgers, Secretary to
the Manager, Radio Station WDSb, New Orleans, Louisiana had made
available a transcript of a radio broadcast. Page 12 of the report
of SA Warren C. De Brueys dated October 25, 1963, at New Orleans
captioned "Fair Play for Cuba Corciittee -- New Orleans Division"
reported that on September 12

	

1963, confidential informant NO T-3
made available a transcript o$ the same radio broadcast . That
source is bIrs . Jeanne Rodgers. The date this transcript was
obtained from her should have been reported in SA De Brueys report
as August 22, 1963.
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16 .

	

CTTSTT`?t :

	

The report of SA ::awe :: of October 31, 1963
states that on Cctober 1, 1963 a confidential informant who was
acouainted with sc :̂e phases of Cor-.-:anist 2arty activities in

Orleans, advised that Oswald was u ;-I.no,;n to him. Clay does
this item no, zpwar in the report of SA De Brueys, c::Iich instead
includes a similar reference to a statement by a confidential
informant made on October 15, 1963, that the informant did not
'-:cw o: Os;:rald or his wife? Way does this item not appear in the
Uaack report?

ET :~7'.3;

	

Tae informant listed as confidential informant
1'10 T-3 in tiie report of SA T-iilton R. l.aack dated October 31,
1963, a, Nca Orleans entitled "Lee ilarvey Oswald , IS - R - Cuba"
is the sa :e individual ideatificd as T10 T-2 in tie report of
:1A Warren C . De Brueys dated October 25, 1963, at New Orleans
entitled "Pair Play for Cuba Co-mittee -- N ;~r; Orleans Division ;
:.A - C»ba ; IS - Cuba." Therefore, both of these reports set forth
the sir: . information as to Lee Harvey Oswald . SA laack's report
s.IO:;s this infornlznt vies contacted on October 1, 1963, and had no
information concerning Lee Harvey Osr;ald . SA De Brueys' report
S::owz this satie informant was contacted on October 15 1953, and
"" CIICSti0ned corcernin~ the F.-CC activities in New Means and
Cs°:aid <:nd his wife. This is in accordance with our custo;I to
caec'.c with confidential informants ha-vi knowled-e of communist
L:-,d subversive activities to determine if they kraw of the subject
u der investi-atior . There is no inconsistency in the reporting
is these two reports .

17.

	

(?Ti7STT"' :TT"':

	

The De Brueys report of October 25, 1963
states that on Gctober 7, 1963 a confidential informant advised
that P. 0. Box 30016 did not exist in the New Orleans area, and on
the sa:-e date inquiry at the New Orleans Retailers' Credit Bureau
Jailed to turn up any record of an A. J . tlidell . 1;1y do these
items not a;pcar in the report of SA .pack of October 31, 1963?

.^`'.~_;_, ' :

	

S:

	

SA Milton R. L'aac: ; did not repeat in his
-eport 0 Cctcjer 31, 1963, the ::e_-ative record checks with the
P: :~ Or.-c=a Retailers' Credit Bureau or a check of the city
directory in New Orleans regarding A. J . Hidell nor did he report
the ne ative check to determine the subscriber to P. 0. Box 30016,
i :as :cch as he bad already determined the correct P. 0. Box,30061,
which was rented by Oswald on June 3, 1963 .

9
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18 . Qif7STTLN :

	

When did the FBI first obtain from the ,
New Orleans Police Department the list of Russian names and
telephone numbers which had been obtained from Oswald's wallet
at Ne time of his arrest?

	

If this information was retained by the
Neer C:le ::ns Police Department but not made available until after
t1 ;e assassination, has the FBI received any explanation for this
delay?

ANS`M?: :

	

The FBI first obtained a copy of the list of
:ussian names and telephone numbers on November 29 1963 . This
list was made available to our New Orleans Office 6
Lieutenant Francis L. btartello of the New Orleans Police Department,
who e :;plained that this data had inadvertently been placed with
pamphlets, leaflets and booklets taken from Oswald at the time of
his arrest on August 9, 1963 . 1lartello said he had not submitted
a report until contacted on November 29, 1963 . biartello's report is
set forth on pa es 364-373 of the report of SA Warren C. De Brueys
dated December , 1963, at Dallas, captioned "Lee Harvey Oswald .

19. CL!! IFSTTON :

	

::ow did the FBI evaluate Oswald's voluntary
request to be interviewed by the FBI in New Orleans, particularly
in view of the attitude he displayed at earlier interviews?

AN.SILT As is customary with the FBI, when an
individualrequests an interview, we accommodate him and make a
record of the interview . This was done in the case of Oswald
w.ien he requested through the New Orleans Police to be interviewed
on August 10, 1963. The results were set forth by SA John L.
Quigley following the interview . It was apparent from the interview
with Oswald on August 10, 1963 that he was making a self-serving
statement in an attempt to explain his activities in connection
with his distributing leaflets for the FPCC .

20 .

	

i?ESTTON :

	

1ti7lat was the FBI evaluation of Oswald as a
result of the August 10 1963 interview? What was the FBI evaluation
of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee during the summer of 1963, and
of Oswald's work for it?

AY, ~r'g ;

	

During the interview of Lee Harvey Oswald on
Au"~st 10, X63, he appeared to be responsive in furnishing general
background information concernin* himself and some information
concerning the FPCC .

	

However, his attitude changed when"he was

- 10 -
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proca,--ares, the FBI Identification Division
oe fill::-- systc, for handling fiagerarint records .

s paivichlar inst nce the U31 identification rhord of
is 02Y 925 D. Ma invastiLntive reports an the subject are
uslir a differe= file nu : ';or. In connection with Os,, :ald,

this Me= LQUZOd file number 105-82555 to handle the investi-
gozivo rel=ts Q cswalw .

23 .
of C=00
-"Xico City'.,
or follow-nq
of Cawald in

The R! ?evort on the Investigation of the
resident jenany, page 39, states that in October,

astization was initiated to ascertain the whereabouts
is, following advice from a rental nZent that th:y had

air ==:nt and that ', °rs . Oswald and their child had
a station mon with Te:cas registration . 17hat was the

w this invostilation to ascertain Oswald's

1: in view of Osvald's bac%g7ound and activities
tie F3I hug a continuing interest in him. 'Aherefore, when the
rental alcat Qvisod oa October 1, 1963, that the Oswalds had
ovej, investigation was initiated to determine their current

Uareakuts.

was the FBI reaction to the CIA report
OV :Qdls visit to the Soviet Uhassy in

. .y did V.e 2,31 not request additional information
Pfornation by the CIAN What was the FBI cvalu~.tion
v :-x of the CIA report?

The investigation of Os ";: ald in 1963 prior to
: -era? Intelliqance Agcncy-cc :-. .~,nica,03 dated

directed towak the Ql=y 0jectiva of ascertaining
!A syna-thics fob an! connection with, toe
zs1ve elc.-nts. The Central 1i3!&igzmce Qvncyon rcyortcd that a man, tentatively ijentified as

ire. at tie Soviet Ev2zssy concernin a telegram
:= to Washington did not s7ccify ;-a nature of
Ms contact with ~ne Soviet 0-Plassy interjected

- zc
cc:;-"

Voich
toe taleiran .
a nq zpact in :o the investigation ans raised tie olvious questions
of

	

h-- was in Mexico and cNactly what wWre his relations with
t7w isvicts . 7cwcver, the information available was not such

any additional conclusions could be drawn as to Oviald's
'aMes

	

ntculons or activities at that time. Thus, one of
&Jcchve-s

i
ve-s 0s the continuing investigation vos to ascertain the

n1lar: of his relaticns with the Soviecs con3l2ar:K3 the possibility
that he could have beta recruited by tie Soviet Intelligence
Services . The Central IntMilence Agency connanication dated
October 10, 1963, stated that any further information received

CommissioN EXHIBIT 833-Continued



007ald would be furni ;a
Am Q 11mico City Wz

231 lialsoa ro;y
s fafor-Mon by Contra
:W-VI W20 Central Into*-'
:071ancl LA Stanc, a C
Co . 'ucat to &I

y also Kvised us
laxica City at the

!'a'aat

	

-'. t -_2 F311 eff-~rts to locate
-3 in

	

o: 0-obyrt ?3waid on Cytoby 19
fore rccciving ZACC on cctv�-I 25, 1963, that .

cn the low Goica>s>ost Office a Arnarding address
alas)?

ia
- Nov-

s Vince ~'
aldLim tIL

we !mWana Nave=
toy 0002

Commmsmx EXMBIT 833-Continued

cir Waisol
La Mobar 18,
co City was

y and he
ico City

~Sli:h QW05's
1,10m, Ccntral
3 contact with the

is HOW there.

ion on
of a ;2n ""t on
C the 2010,10vt office

a list vh:Ich voald
:..:T ar. jDlicatica for a pas.'.crt?

I 021ado
Ary us of a :+'J

rolatin3 to Oswald's
_ . ch action .

	

car Wcsti-
cencz that cowald was acting,

02 zny forkin governnwnt or

0 jz~ns Garner,
:7 1, 1963,

ovartanat
568. aA

ing

o.-Tea attc .-.
to locate ~
:Ts. NIM0,

.1cre -ny
Mc2Ar 23 to locate Oswald,



sty VZ3

Corse of the
Eosty at that

nterview vao

	

j.z .
t receive o? L joh-CES.Y

	

1A.Gr2at10A ns
vzs expectcd 6 visit its. 2`

	

`J" hosso Gn that
ly . The infor"ation in 1'.;W we were primarily

was in Dallas Ad va6
oe2ic work .

IT Was
r L, 001or

-14 -

Commmsmx ExmWT 833-Continued

V.,
CS The Nina
botmen

acm Awald since
mt !son establishcl and
zinc :0 be advised of

Wa W-0d aM
s ",Q zcm- -nicd by

did SA ~ :Szy COMM
receive ny advics

I to visit .00S . Mae's
on mot.-:e: day:

77:aat was -; h-c S'31 evaluation of confidential
cn Ave: :lar 1-3 1 1963 regarding Oswald's letter
in



ncc7nin
is cc=0
he Central
contact, nz

Did SA hosty state to anyone on November 22,
63, that -h v-4 had contacted two inown subversive agents about
days befoze the assassination, but Got the entire information

was A? Secyno? If so, to w2n did SA hasty refer?

on "'OV0001
in Passosslam
In to:.h Vinh
assassination .

t1rc
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101 had not N
ecomber 23, 1
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7

The in-orpticm received on Navenler 18, 1963,
s contact with the Soviet Embassy tended to confirm
z Soviet ;:gassy in KeNico Civy as reported by
Scnce Qqncy and to indicate the reash for such
scare visas to the Soviet Union.

1 :

	

SA Hosty does not recall making such a stanment
1963, or at an oiler time, inasvulh as he was not

of any information to the effect that Oswald bad been
two subversives within 13 days prior to the President 2 s

SA Easty door recall
that

be advised :,L- . Sorrels of
Secret Service O:. 0va"hor 22, 1963 t that the FBI had information,on Wwald Wch hc 7as.nat free to furnisa Sorrels, as it was Top
Scare, but Socrow Saryke NeaQuarters could obtain -,be informathn
from P31 Hanf :=tcrs in WeshOgton.

	

In this connection, Hosty had
in mind 0a infor.mWon that Oswald had been in touch with the
Eovijt Wasoics in Ashington and Mexico City .

and for what reason were pages 279
a resort of SA Gomberling of February 11, 1964
forth the entries in Oswald's address book
i included in the report of SA Gemberling of

Ages 279 thrcur! 233 of the report of
February 11, 1914, were prepared at the time

ng typed by the Dallas Office durin, the
Aiatchly preceding submission of such report

ers by the Dallas Office . In this connection,
! is 'so directed to Qis Bureau's '..otter to the

ateJ Februar 17r 1964, enclosia" an affidavit
SA Robert P. Qncr:KA ey'laining in Detail his
reporting of data in Lee nnrvey Awall's address

;0. You will note that in his affj;Lvjt, SA Ge: .-.bcrling explains
0y certain data in Oswald's 05ress too! was reported in his
Deconlor 23 1963, resort, whereas the remaining data in Oswald'saddress boo! was reported in SA Gomberliag's FeAruary 11, 1964,
report .
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